

WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-MAIL: <a href="mailto:kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in">kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in</a>

Tele 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER I (2) 2713/11/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 29.11.2013.

### ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

<u>Sub</u>: - Short List for the post of Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee)-DAR – Published on 18.05.2013 – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg

**<u>Ref</u>** :- Short List No. 31/2013/ER I dated 18.05.2013.

\* \* \* \* \*

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is included in the Short List No.31/2013/ERI dated 18.05.2013 for the post of Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee) in Police(District Armed Reserve) Department (Cat.No.11/2008).

# **MAIN LIST**

#### 121878

The Short List No. 31/2013/ER I dated 18.05.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

### P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, TVM-4.

Approved for issue,

**Section Officer**